
Grand Prix 1 Friday, 4 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 1 Womens Open K2 500 Heat 1

1 25.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Flood, Naomi PaddleNSW Direct NSW

4  1:53.05   0.00  +0.00

2 25.01 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD

5  1:55.62   2.57  +2.57

3 25.05 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA
Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW

6  1:56.69   1.07  +3.64

4 25.07 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW
Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC

3  1:57.13   0.44  +4.08

5 25.09 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  1:57.98   0.85  +4.93

6 25.11 Cummins, Deanne Bayswater WA
Silvester, Samantha Canoes Plus VIC

2  2:14.91  16.93 +21.86

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 13) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 2 Womens Open K2 500 Heat 2

1 25.02 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater WA
Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA

5  2:00.42   0.00  +0.00

2 25.06 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD
Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD

6  2:01.18   0.76  +0.76

3 25.04 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA
Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek QLD

4  2:01.82   0.64  +1.40

4 25.08 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Josephine West Lakes SA

3  2:06.25   4.43  +5.83

5 25.10 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC
Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA

7  2:10.11   3.86  +9.69

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 13) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 05.19 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 8  4:31.41   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 5  4:31.78   0.37  +0.37
3 05.22 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA 1  4:45.40  13.62 +13.99
4 05.13 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 7  4:46.49   1.09 +15.08
5 05.07 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 6  4:48.33   1.84 +16.92
6 05.04 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 4  4:50.48   2.15 +19.07
7 05.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA 3  5:13.78  23.30 +42.37
8 05.16 Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA 2  5:17.97   4.19 +46.56

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 11,12) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 05.05 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC 4  4:33.86   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW 5  4:34.02   0.16  +0.16
3 05.17 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 2  4:41.56   7.54  +7.70
4 05.08 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 6  4:48.21   6.65 +14.35
5 05.23 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 1  4:51.79   3.58 +17.93
6 05.20 Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA 8  4:53.13   1.34 +19.27
7 05.11 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 3  4:54.03   0.90 +20.17
8 05.14 Clarken, Fergus West Lakes SA 7  5:30.27  36.24 +56.41

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 11,12) Final



Grand Prix 1 Friday, 4 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Heat 3

1 05.18 Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER 2  4:36.88   0.00  +0.00
2 05.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 5  4:42.31   5.43  +5.43
3 05.09 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD 6  4:46.38   4.07  +9.50
4 05.12 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 3  4:47.94   1.56 +11.06
5 05.21 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 8  4:54.75   6.81 +17.87
6 05.06 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  5:00.09   5.34 +23.21
7 05.15 Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  5:21.30  21.21 +44.42

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 11,12) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Mens Open K4 1000 A Final

1 13.02 Smith, David Illawarra NSW
Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

4  3:05.17   0.00  +0.00

2 13.01 Duffy, Jy* Kawana Waters QLD
Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW

5  3:05.38   0.21  +0.21

3 13.03 Rypp, Glenn* Holdfast Bay SA
Morrison, Luke PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD
McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD

6  3:14.48   9.10  +9.31

4 13.05 Ellis, Jayden* West Lakes SA
Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA
Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA
McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA

7  3:15.87   1.39 +10.70

13.04 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA
Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA
Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA

3 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 7 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 1

1 20.01 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 5  2:26.06   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD 6  2:27.06   1.00  +1.00
3 20.03 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD 4  2:28.84   1.78  +2.78
4 20.09 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW 7  2:35.61   6.77  +9.55
5 20.07 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 3  2:39.36   3.75 +13.30
6 20.11 Allen, Jessica West Lakes SA 2  2:39.91   0.55 +13.85

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 14,14) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 8 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 2

1 20.04 Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD 4  2:30.91   0.00  +0.00
2 20.10 Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD 7  2:32.92   2.01  +2.01
3 20.02 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA 5  2:35.16   2.24  +4.25
4 20.08 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 3  2:38.93   3.77  +8.02
5 20.06 Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC 6  2:51.87  12.94 +20.96

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 14,14) Final + Next Fastest



Grand Prix 1 Friday, 4 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 9 Womens Under 18 K2 500 Direct Final

1 24.02 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA
Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD

4  2:03.47   0.00  +0.00

2 24.01 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA
Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Sunshine Coast QLD

5  2:04.56   1.09  +1.09

3 24.03 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW
Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW

6  2:07.81   3.25  +4.34

4 24.05 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA
Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA

7  2:11.90   4.09  +8.43

5 24.04 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD

3  2:12.71   0.81  +9.24

6 24.06 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

2  2:17.17   4.46 +13.70

7 24.07 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA
Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA

8  2:20.13   2.96 +16.66

8 24.09 Jacobs, Nicole West Lakes SA
Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA

9  2:28.73   8.60 +25.26

9 24.08 Tunn, India Encounter SA
Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT

1  2:31.56   2.83 +28.09

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Under 18 K2 1000 Direct Final

1 09.01 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD

5  3:47.40   0.00  +0.00

2 09.03 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  3:48.27   0.87  +0.87

3 09.02 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW
Harris, Ben Ascot WA

4  3:50.84   2.57  +3.44

4 09.05 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA
Rugless, George West Lakes SA

7  3:58.54   7.70 +11.14

5 09.04 Boyd, Alex Fairfield VIC
Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC

3  4:04.37   5.83 +16.97

6 09.08 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW
Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW

1  4:06.64   2.27 +19.24

7 09.10 May, Tom Holdfast Bay SA
Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW

10  4:07.72   1.08 +20.32

8 09.06 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA
Bogatie, Michael Varsity Lakes QLD

2  4:07.86   0.14 +20.46

9 09.07 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD
Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD

8  4:10.30   2.44 +22.90

10 09.09 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Heath, Hamish West Lakes SA

9  4:42.78  32.48 +55.38

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 05.17 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 4  4:25.71   0.00  +0.00
2 05.07 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 2  4:30.92   5.21  +5.21
3 05.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 5  4:31.27   0.35  +5.56
4 05.08 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 3  4:31.99   0.72  +6.28
5 05.22 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA 6  4:32.24   0.25  +6.53
6 05.12 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 7  4:35.39   3.15  +9.68
7 05.04 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 1  4:36.82   1.43 +11.11
8 05.20 Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA 8  4:50.52  13.70 +24.81
9 05.15 Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  5:15.27  24.75 +49.56

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 22); 4..7->B Final (Race 21) + Next Fastest



Grand Prix 1 Friday, 4 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Semi-Final 2

1 05.13 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 3  4:31.61   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 4  4:34.29   2.68  +2.68
3 05.02 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW 5  4:39.31   5.02  +7.70
4 05.23 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 7  4:40.74   1.43  +9.13
5 05.11 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 9  4:46.18   5.44 +14.57
6 05.06 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:47.31   1.13 +15.70
7 05.21 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 2  4:50.23   2.92 +18.62
8 05.09 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD 6  4:53.01   2.78 +21.40
9 05.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA 1  4:56.08   3.07 +24.47

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 22); 4..7->B Final (Race 21) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 13 Womens Open K2 500 Final

1 25.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Flood, Naomi PaddleNSW Direct NSW

5  1:46.84   0.00  +0.00

2 25.01 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD

3  1:46.87   0.03  +0.03

3 25.02 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater WA
Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA

4  1:50.37   3.50  +3.53

4 25.06 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD
Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD

6  1:51.98   1.61  +5.14

5 25.04 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA
Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek QLD

2  1:52.69   0.71  +5.85

6 25.05 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA
Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW

7  1:52.95   0.26  +6.11

7 25.07 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW
Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC

8  1:55.29   2.34  +8.45

8 25.08 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Josephine West Lakes SA

1  1:58.46   3.17 +11.62

9 25.09 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

9  1:58.49   0.03 +11.65

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 14 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 20.09 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW 5  2:26.18   0.00  +0.00
2 20.08 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 4  2:26.96   0.78  +0.78
3 20.07 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 6  2:27.09   0.13  +0.91
4 20.11 Allen, Jessica West Lakes SA 7  2:30.10   3.01  +3.92
5 20.06 Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC 3  2:38.47   8.37 +12.29

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 25); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 1

1 10.05 Smith, David Illawarra NSW
Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW

6  3:24.31   0.00  +0.00

2 10.01 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
van Koeverden, Adam* Canada CAN

5  3:24.36   0.05  +0.05

3 10.07 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA
Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA

3  3:27.42   3.06  +3.11

4 10.11 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

2  3:35.57   8.15 +11.26

5 10.15 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

1  3:36.93   1.36 +12.62

6 10.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD
Morrison, Luke* PaddleNSW Direct NSW

4  3:41.26   4.33 +16.95

7 10.13 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA

8  3:49.51   8.25 +25.20

10.09 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW

7 DISQUALIFIED

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 38,38) Final + Next Fastest *substitute
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 2

1 10.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

4  3:23.67   0.00  +0.00

2 10.08 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA
Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA

3  3:24.97   1.30  +1.30

3 10.02 Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD

5  3:25.20   0.23  +1.53

4 10.06 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD

6  3:36.24  11.04 +12.57

5 10.10 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA

7  3:37.95   1.71 +14.28

6 10.14 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC

8  3:50.52  12.57 +26.85

10.12 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA
Bird, Steve Canning River WA

2 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 38,38) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Mens Open C1 1000 Direct Final

1 16.01 Florian, Marius West Lakes SA 5  4:20.49   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 Ellis, Charlie West Lakes SA 4  4:24.04   3.55  +3.55
3 16.03 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA 6  4:41.87  17.83 +21.38
4 16.04 Keogh, Benjamin West Lakes SA 3  5:00.32  18.45 +39.83
5 16.05 Spiby, Dylan Bayswater WA 7  5:25.27  24.95 +64.78

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 06.01 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 5  3:53.13   0.00  +0.00
2 06.07 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  3:56.53   3.40  +3.40
3 06.04 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 4  4:04.77   8.24 +11.64
4 06.13 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 7  4:04.82   0.05 +11.69
5 06.22 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 1  4:08.29   3.47 +15.16
6 06.25 Jeffries, Beau Avoca NSW 9  4:10.01   1.72 +16.88
7 06.16 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 2  4:10.44   0.43 +17.31
8 06.19 Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD 8  4:19.73   9.29 +26.60

06.10 Green, Tom Currumbin Creek QLD 3 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 40,41) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 06.05 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 4  3:55.42   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 5  4:04.34   8.92  +8.92
3 06.08 Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC 6  4:04.64   0.30  +9.22
4 06.14 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 7  4:06.06   1.42 +10.64
5 06.11 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:07.30   1.24 +11.88
6 06.20 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 8  4:12.20   4.90 +16.78
7 06.23 Clarke, Brendan Fairfield VIC 1  4:19.70   7.50 +24.28
8 06.17 Cooper, Hayden Varsity Lakes QLD 2  4:20.22   0.52 +24.80
9 06.26 Boyd, Alex Canoes Plus VIC 9  4:21.84   1.62 +26.42

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 40,41) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 3

1 06.09 May, Tom Holdfast Bay SA 6  3:55.75   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 5  3:58.10   2.35  +2.35
3 06.15 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:07.54   9.44 +11.79
4 06.06 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 4  4:08.08   0.54 +12.33
5 06.18 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 2  4:09.95   1.87 +14.20
6 06.21 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:30.91  20.96 +35.16
7 06.24 Heath, Hamish West Lakes SA 1  4:35.35   4.44 +39.60
8 06.12 Bogatie, Michael Varsity Lakes QLD 3  4:37.41   2.06 +41.66

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 40,41) Final
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 B Final

1 05.22 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA 3  4:22.53   0.00  +0.00
2 05.12 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 7  4:25.05   2.52  +2.52
3 05.08 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 5  4:26.63   1.58  +4.10
4 05.23 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 4  4:29.80   3.17  +7.27
5 05.04 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 1  4:32.38   2.58  +9.85
6 05.20 Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA 9  4:36.70   4.32 +14.17
7 05.11 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 6  4:37.29   0.59 +14.76
8 05.06 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:38.65   1.36 +16.12
9 05.21 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 8  4:45.76   7.11 +23.23

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 A Final

1 05.01 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 2  4:06.95   0.00  +0.00
2 05.17 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 3  4:09.67   2.72  +2.72
3 05.19 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 5  4:09.77   0.10  +2.82
4 05.05 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC 4  4:18.41   8.64 +11.46
5 05.18 Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER 6  4:19.12   0.71 +12.17
6 05.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 1  4:19.14   0.02 +12.19
7 05.13 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 7  4:23.25   4.11 +16.30
8 05.07 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 8  4:26.19   2.94 +19.24
9 05.02 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW 9  4:27.17   0.98 +20.22

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 23 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 1

1 21.01 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 5  2:00.75   0.00  +0.00
2 21.03 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 4  2:03.98   3.23  +3.23
3 21.05 Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW 6  2:04.44   0.46  +3.69
4 21.07 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:07.35   2.91  +6.60
5 21.09 Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA 7  2:13.28   5.93 +12.53
6 21.13 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:14.97   1.69 +14.22
7 21.11 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:18.47   3.50 +17.72
8 21.17 Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA 9  2:31.98  13.51 +31.23

21.15 Tunn, India Encounter SA 1 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 35,35) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 24 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 2

1 21.06 Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD 6  2:03.51   0.00  +0.00
2 21.02 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Sunshine Coast QLD 5  2:04.10   0.59  +0.59
3 21.04 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA 4  2:05.13   1.03  +1.62
4 21.10 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 7  2:10.16   5.03  +6.65
5 21.08 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 3  2:13.40   3.24  +9.89
6 21.14 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA 8  2:15.32   1.92 +11.81
7 21.12 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 2  2:18.18   2.86 +14.67
8 21.18 Jacobs, Nicole West Lakes SA 9  2:32.27  14.09 +28.76

21.16 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Currumbin Creek QLD 1 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 35,35) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 25 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Final

1 20.01 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 5  2:08.46   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD 3  2:10.91   2.45  +2.45
3 20.03 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD 7  2:11.56   0.65  +3.10
4 20.10 Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD 6  2:15.21   3.65  +6.75
5 20.02 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA 2  2:15.31   0.10  +6.85
6 20.04 Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD 4  2:18.28   2.97  +9.82
7 20.09 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW 8  2:22.06   3.78 +13.60
8 20.07 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 9  2:24.14   2.08 +15.68
9 20.08 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 1  2:24.24   0.10 +15.78
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 26 Mens Open K2 500 Heat 1

1 34.01 Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD

5  1:35.27   0.00  +0.00

2 34.18 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA
Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA

7  1:36.52   1.25  +1.25

3 34.07 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD

3  1:36.78   0.26  +1.51

4 34.05 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC

6  1:37.10   0.32  +1.83

5 34.17 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

9  1:43.51   6.41  +8.24

6 34.15 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA

1  1:44.54   1.03  +9.27

7 34.11 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW
McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD

2  1:48.92   4.38 +13.65

34.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD
Morrison, Luke* PaddleNSW Direct NSW

4 SCRATCHED

34.13 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Brewer, Todd Indian Ocean WA

8 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 58) + Fastest 5th *substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 27 Mens Open K2 500 Heat 2

1 34.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

4  1:33.62   0.00  +0.00

2 34.02 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
van Koeverden, Adam* Canada CAN

5  1:34.29   0.67  +0.67

3 34.08 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA
Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA

3  1:35.24   0.95  +1.62

4 34.14 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

8  1:36.57   1.33  +2.95

5 34.06 Smith, David Illawarra NSW
Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW

6  1:36.59   0.02  +2.97

6 34.12 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA

2  1:43.63   7.04 +10.01

7 34.10 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW

7  1:44.56   0.93 +10.94

34.16 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC
Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC

1 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 58) + Fastest 5th *substitute

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 28 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 53.01 Bird, Steve Canning River WA 5  0:36.50   0.00  +0.00
2 53.06 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:37.05   0.55  +0.55
3 53.10 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  0:37.49   0.44  +0.99
4 53.18 McTigue, Sam Champion Lakes WA 7  0:38.16   0.67  +1.66
5 53.30 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 1  0:42.57   4.41  +6.07
6 53.22 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 2  0:51.85   9.28 +15.35
7 53.26 Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA 8  0:55.01   3.16 +18.51

53.14 Morrison, Luke PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 62-64) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 29 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 53.02 Dunn, Callum West Lakes SA 5  0:36.07   0.00  +0.00
2 53.07 Symonds, Tim Encounter SA 4  0:37.16   1.09  +1.09
3 53.15 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 3  0:37.85   0.69  +1.78
4 53.11 Brewer, Todd Indian Ocean WA 6  0:38.02   0.17  +1.95
5 53.19 Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA 7  0:38.79   0.77  +2.72
6 53.23 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  0:39.45   0.66  +3.38
7 53.27 Schott, Brodie PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  0:40.28   0.83  +4.21
8 53.31 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC 1  0:42.28   2.00  +6.21

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 62-64) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 30 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 3

1 53.03 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA 5  0:36.88   0.00  +0.00
2 53.08 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 4  0:38.68   1.80  +1.80
3 53.20 Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA 7  0:39.35   0.67  +2.47
4 53.32 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 1  0:40.61   1.26  +3.73
5 53.16 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 3  0:43.18   2.57  +6.30
6 53.24 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA 2  0:51.72   8.54 +14.84

53.12 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 6         
53.28 Baker, Reece Indian Ocean WA 8 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 62-64) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 31 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 4

1 53.09 McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD 4  0:37.47   0.00  +0.00
2 53.05 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW 5  0:37.49   0.02  +0.02
3 53.13 Davey, Lee Swan WA 6  0:38.28   0.79  +0.81
4 53.17 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA 3  0:38.82   0.54  +1.35
5 53.25 Dews, Kieran Canoes Plus VIC 2  0:41.75   2.93  +4.28
6 53.29 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA 8  0:43.76   2.01  +6.29
7 53.21 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  0:45.65   1.89  +8.18

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 62-64) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 32 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 22.04 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  1:52.55   0.00  +0.00
2 22.07 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA 6  1:53.99   1.44  +1.44
3 22.13 Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC 7  1:56.55   2.56  +4.00
4 22.10 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 3  1:57.77   1.22  +5.22
5 22.19 Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  1:59.58   1.81  +7.03
6 22.16 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:05.64   6.06 +13.09
7 22.22 Silvester, Samantha Canoes Plus VIC 1  2:16.64  11.00 +24.09

22.01 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater WA 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 50,51) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 33 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 22.02 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:52.34   0.00  +0.00
2 22.08 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA 6  1:54.56   2.22  +2.22
3 22.17 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  2:00.01   5.45  +7.67
4 22.14 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 7  2:01.07   1.06  +8.73
5 22.11 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA 3  2:04.05   2.98 +11.71
6 22.20 Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA 8  2:07.10   3.05 +14.76
7 22.23 Cummins, Deanne Bayswater WA 1  2:10.26   3.16 +17.92

22.05 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek QLD 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 50,51) Final
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 34 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 3

1 22.03 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:54.95   0.00  +0.00
2 22.09 Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  1:56.17   1.22  +1.22
3 22.18 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:00.25   4.08  +5.30
4 22.06 Flood, Naomi PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  2:01.43   1.18  +6.48
5 22.12 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD 3  2:04.82   3.39  +9.87
6 22.15 George, Phoebe Perth Paddlers WA 7  2:05.27   0.45 +10.32
7 22.21 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 8  2:07.89   2.62 +12.94

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 50,51) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 35 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 21.07 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:03.68   0.00  +0.00
2 21.08 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 6  2:04.88   1.20  +1.20
3 21.10 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 5  2:06.57   1.69  +2.89
4 21.09 Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA 3  2:07.74   1.17  +4.06
5 21.14 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA 2  2:11.31   3.57  +7.63
6 21.13 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:11.53   0.22  +7.85
7 21.12 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 8  2:14.78   3.25 +11.10
8 21.11 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:15.12   0.34 +11.44

21.17 Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA 9         
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 52); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 36 Womens Under 16 K2 500 Direct Final

1 23.02 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD
Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD

4  1:57.34   0.00  +0.00

2 23.05 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD

7  2:02.44   5.10  +5.10

3 23.01 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA
Smee, Shania Bayswater WA

5  2:05.19   2.75  +7.85

4 23.03 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD
Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD

6  2:06.94   1.75  +9.60

5 23.04 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW
Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC

3  2:07.58   0.64 +10.24

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Mens Open C2 1000 Direct Final

1 19.01 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA
Florian, Marius West Lakes SA

5  3:56.69   0.00  +0.00

2 19.02 Ellis, Charlie West Lakes SA
Keogh, Benjamin West Lakes SA

4  4:29.01  32.32 +32.32

3 19.03 Tramaglino, Gabriel West Lakes SA
Spiby, Dylan Bayswater WA

1  4:41.53  12.52 +44.84

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Mens Open K2 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 10.06 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD

5  3:23.87   0.00  +0.00

2 10.10 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA

6  3:25.72   1.85  +1.85

3 10.15 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

3  3:26.18   0.46  +2.31

4 10.11 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

4  3:26.24   0.06  +2.37

5 10.14 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC

2  3:34.50   8.26 +10.63

6 10.13 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA

1  3:52.55  18.05 +28.68

10.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD
Morrison, Luke* PaddleNSW Direct NSW

7 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 44); Rest Eliminated *substitute
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Mens Under 16 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 11.01 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW
Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW
Simons, Matthew* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  3:27.85   0.00  +0.00

2 11.02 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA
Buytels, Kye Ascot WA
Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA
Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA

4  3:29.14   1.29  +1.29

3 11.03 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA
Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA
Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA

6  3:34.93   5.79  +7.08

4 11.05 Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA
Clarken, Fergus West Lakes SA
Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA
Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER

7  4:10.08  35.15 +42.23

11.04 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA
Koekemoer, Tinus PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW

3 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 06.04 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 6  3:49.40   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 5  3:50.92   1.52  +1.52
3 06.08 Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC 4  3:52.23   1.31  +2.83
4 06.06 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 3  3:55.50   3.27  +6.10
5 06.22 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 2  4:00.32   4.82 +10.92
6 06.14 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 7  4:00.49   0.17 +11.09
7 06.25 Jeffries, Beau Avoca NSW 9  4:03.64   3.15 +14.24
8 06.20 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 8  4:07.92   4.28 +18.52
9 06.24 Heath, Hamish West Lakes SA 1  4:30.55  22.63 +41.15

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 47); 4..7->B Final (Race 46) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Semi-Final 2

1 06.07 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  3:50.05   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 4  3:54.02   3.97  +3.97
3 06.13 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 3  3:57.25   3.23  +7.20
4 06.11 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  3:58.26   1.01  +8.21
5 06.18 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 2  3:58.95   0.69  +8.90
6 06.15 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 6  4:03.79   4.84 +13.74
7 06.16 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 9  4:09.08   5.29 +19.03
8 06.23 Clarke, Brendan Fairfield VIC 1  4:19.57  10.49 +29.52
9 06.21 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:29.34   9.77 +39.29

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 47); 4..7->B Final (Race 46) + Next Fastest



Grand Prix 1 Friday, 4 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 42 Womens Under 18 K4 500 Direct Final

1 27.01 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW
Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW
Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA
Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Sunshine Coast QLD

5  1:44.14   0.00  +0.00

2 27.02 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD

4  1:51.16   7.02  +7.02

3 27.03 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA
Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA
Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA
Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA

6  1:53.43   2.27  +9.29

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 43 Womens Under 16 K4 500 Direct Final

1 26.01 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA
Smee, Shania Bayswater WA
Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD
Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD

3  1:51.16   0.00  +0.00

2 26.02 Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC
Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW
Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD
Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD

2  1:58.31   7.15  +7.15



Grand Prix 1 Saturday, 5 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Mens Open K2 1000 Final

1 10.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

4  3:22.60   0.00  +0.00

2 10.02 Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD

2  3:24.69   2.09  +2.09

3 10.01 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
van Koeverden, Adam* Canada CAN

3  3:25.46   0.77  +2.86

4 10.05 Smith, David Illawarra NSW
Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW

5  3:26.85   1.39  +4.25

5 10.06 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD

8  3:30.50   3.65  +7.90

6 10.07 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA
Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA

7  3:31.80   1.30  +9.20

7 10.08 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA
Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA

6  3:34.61   2.81 +12.01

8 10.10 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA

1  3:36.46   1.85 +13.86

9 10.15 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

9  3:43.20   6.74 +20.60

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Mens Under 16 K2 1000 Direct Final

1 08.07 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW

8  4:01.79   0.00  +0.00

2 08.01 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA
Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA

5  4:03.83   2.04  +2.04

3 08.03 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC
Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC

6  4:06.15   2.32  +4.36

4 08.08 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA
Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA

1  4:06.60   0.45  +4.81

5 08.02 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA
Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA

4  4:09.01   2.41  +7.22

6 08.09 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA
Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER

9  4:15.40   6.39 +13.61

7 08.05 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA
Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA

7  4:15.48   0.08 +13.69

8 08.04 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD
Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  4:19.12   3.64 +17.33

9 08.06 Clarken, Fergus West Lakes SA
Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA

2  4:40.98  21.86 +39.19

10 08.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA
Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW

10  4:42.81   1.83 +41.02

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 B Final

1 06.06 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 5  4:08.62   0.00  +0.00
2 06.22 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 3  4:09.55   0.93  +0.93
3 06.11 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:12.49   2.94  +3.87
4 06.15 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 2  4:12.61   0.12  +3.99
5 06.14 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 7  4:14.68   2.07  +6.06
6 06.25 Jeffries, Beau Avoca NSW 1  4:15.30   0.62  +6.68
7 06.16 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 8  4:19.03   3.73 +10.41
8 06.18 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 6  4:23.14   4.11 +14.52
9 06.20 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 9  4:23.46   0.32 +14.84
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 A Final

1 06.01 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 5      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 06.07 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7      NTT         
3 06.05 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 4      NTT         
4 06.02 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 2      NTT         
5 06.09 May, Tom Holdfast Bay SA 6      NTT         
6 06.04 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 3      NTT         
7 06.03 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 8      NTT         
8 06.13 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 9      NTT         
9 06.08 Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC 1      NTT         

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Womens Under 16 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 01.09 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW 7  4:59.73   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD 4  5:03.94   4.21  +4.21
3 01.05 Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD 6  5:07.23   3.29  +7.50
4 01.01 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 5  5:07.43   0.20  +7.70
5 01.07 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 3  5:11.79   4.36 +12.06

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 73) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Womens Under 16 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 01.04 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD 4  4:51.60   0.00  +0.00
2 01.10 Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD 7  5:05.67  14.07 +14.07
3 01.02 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA 5  5:08.85   3.18 +17.25
4 01.08 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 3  5:09.87   1.02 +18.27
5 01.06 Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC 6  5:35.07  25.20 +43.47

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 73) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 50 Womens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 22.09 Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  2:01.78   0.00  +0.00
2 22.19 Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  2:02.49   0.71  +0.71
3 22.13 Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC 6  2:02.56   0.07  +0.78
4 22.17 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  2:03.81   1.25  +2.03
5 22.14 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 7  2:03.85   0.04  +2.07
6 22.21 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 9  2:11.02   7.17  +9.24
7 22.16 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:11.18   0.16  +9.40
8 22.20 Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA 1  2:11.80   0.62 +10.02

22.06 Flood, Naomi PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 66); 4..7->B Final (Race 65) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 51 Womens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 22.07 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA 5  1:58.73   0.00  +0.00
2 22.10 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 3  2:00.29   1.56  +1.56
3 22.08 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA 4  2:00.43   0.14  +1.70
4 22.11 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA 2  2:02.54   2.11  +3.81
5 22.12 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD 7  2:07.83   5.29  +9.10
6 22.15 George, Phoebe Perth Paddlers WA 8  2:10.90   3.07 +12.17
7 22.18 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:13.66   2.76 +14.93
8 22.23 Cummins, Deanne Bayswater WA 1  2:19.59   5.93 +20.86
9 22.22 Silvester, Samantha Canoes Plus VIC 9  2:21.57   1.98 +22.84

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 66); 4..7->B Final (Race 65) + Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 52 Womens Under 18 K1 500 A Final

1 21.06 Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD 4  2:03.55   0.00  +0.00
2 21.01 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 5  2:05.22   1.67  +1.67
3 21.03 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 3  2:05.33   0.11  +1.78
4 21.02 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Sunshine Coast QLD 6  2:06.26   0.93  +2.71
5 21.05 Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW 7  2:06.33   0.07  +2.78
6 21.04 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA 2  2:06.53   0.20  +2.98
7 21.07 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:09.24   2.71  +5.69
8 21.08 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 1  2:12.21   2.97  +8.66
9 21.10 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 9  2:17.85   5.64 +14.30

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 52A Womens Under 18 K1 500 B Final

1 21.09 Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA 5  2:13.94   0.00  +0.00
2 21.14 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA 4  2:18.33   4.39  +4.39
3 21.13 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:19.01   0.68  +5.07
4 21.12 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 2  2:19.81   0.80  +5.87
5 21.11 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:19.87   0.06  +5.93
6 21.16 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Currumbin Creek QLD 9  2:21.10   1.23  +7.16
7 21.15 Tunn, India Encounter SA 7  2:24.96   3.86 +11.02
8 21.18 Jacobs, Nicole West Lakes SA 1  2:36.55  11.59 +22.61
9 21.17 Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA 8  2:38.31   1.76 +24.37

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 53 Mens Open C1 500 Direct Final

1 37.01 Florian, Marius West Lakes SA 5  2:08.94   0.00  +0.00
2 37.02 Ellis, Charlie West Lakes SA 4  2:10.53   1.59  +1.59
3 37.03 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA 6  2:18.26   7.73  +9.32
4 37.05 Keogh, Benjamin West Lakes SA 7  2:27.31   9.05 +18.37
5 37.04 Bayliss, Jace West Lakes SA 3  2:27.37   0.06 +18.43
6 37.06 Spiby, Dylan Bayswater WA 2  2:43.74  16.37 +34.80

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 54 Womens Open C1 500 Direct Final

1 43.03 Bulmer, Josephine West Lakes SA 6  3:00.54   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 Rositano, Isabella West Lakes SA 5  3:28.23  27.69 +27.69

43.02 Woodcock, Kristen West Lakes SA 4 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 55 Mens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 1

1 29.01 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW 5  2:08.21   0.00  +0.00
2 29.19 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 8  2:10.66   2.45  +2.45
3 29.04 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 4  2:12.01   1.35  +3.80
4 29.07 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD 6  2:13.11   1.10  +4.90
5 29.22 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 1  2:19.41   6.30 +11.20
6 29.10 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 3  2:19.60   0.19 +11.39
7 29.13 Clarken, Fergus West Lakes SA 7  2:34.13  14.53 +25.92
8 29.16 Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  2:40.73   6.60 +32.52

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 83); 4..6->B Final (Race 82)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 56 Mens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 2

1 29.08 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 6  2:09.31   0.00  +0.00
2 29.23 Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER 1  2:09.99   0.68  +0.68
3 29.14 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 7  2:12.31   2.32  +3.00
4 29.05 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 4  2:13.01   0.70  +3.70
5 29.02 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 5  2:14.04   1.03  +4.73
6 29.20 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 8  2:22.82   8.78 +13.51
7 29.17 Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA 2  2:23.32   0.50 +14.01
8 29.11 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA 3  2:24.88   1.56 +15.57

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 83); 4..6->B Final (Race 82)
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 57 Mens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 3

1 29.21 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 8  2:10.26   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC 5  2:12.24   1.98  +1.98
3 29.18 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA 2  2:12.60   0.36  +2.34
4 29.09 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 6  2:15.82   3.22  +5.56
5 29.12 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 3  2:17.21   1.39  +6.95
6 29.06 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:21.63   4.42 +11.37
7 29.15 Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA 7  2:29.84   8.21 +19.58

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 83); 4..6->B Final (Race 82)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 58 Mens Open K2 500 Final

1 34.01 Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD

4  1:36.62   0.00  +0.00

2 34.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

5  1:37.67   1.05  +1.05

3 34.02 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
van Koeverden, Adam* Canada CAN

6  1:39.22   1.55  +2.60

4 34.06 Smith, David Illawarra NSW
Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW

9  1:40.81   1.59  +4.19

5 34.08 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA
Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA

7  1:40.86   0.05  +4.24

6 34.18 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA
Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA

3  1:43.24   2.38  +6.62

7 34.05 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC

8  1:43.26   0.02  +6.64

8 34.14 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

1  1:43.28   0.02  +6.66

9 34.07 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD

2  1:46.99   3.71 +10.37

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 59 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open Multi-Class A Final

1 71.01 Germein, Sam West Lakes SA 4  0:47.70   0.00  +0.00
2 71.02 McIntyre, Mick West Lakes SA 3  1:10.63  22.93 +22.93
3 71.03 Polley, Neil West Lakes SA 2  1:20.53   9.90 +32.83

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 60 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class A Final

1 75.01 Neumueller, Jocelyn West Lakes SA 1  1:05.08   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 61 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m 18 years Multi-Class Direct Final

1 74.01 Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT 3  1:03.65   0.00  +0.00
2 74.02 Galovic, Monika Patterson Lakes VIC 2  1:09.61   5.96  +5.96

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 62 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 53.02 Dunn, Callum West Lakes SA 6  0:36.81   0.00  +0.00
2 53.06 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:38.10   1.29  +1.29
3 53.09 McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD 5  0:38.42   0.32  +1.61
4 53.20 Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA 3  0:39.69   1.27  +2.88
5 53.23 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW 1  0:39.77   0.08  +2.96
6 53.32 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 7  0:41.07   1.30  +4.26
7 53.27 Schott, Brodie PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  0:41.63   0.56  +4.82
8 53.25 Dews, Kieran Canoes Plus VIC 2  0:41.75   0.12  +4.94
9 53.22 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 8  0:49.42   7.67 +12.61

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 75); 4..6->B Final (Race 74)
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 63 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 53.03 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA 5  0:37.18   0.00  +0.00
2 53.10 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  0:37.74   0.56  +0.56
3 53.05 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW 4  0:38.31   0.57  +1.13
4 53.15 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 3  0:39.06   0.75  +1.88
5 53.17 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA 2  0:39.38   0.32  +2.20
6 53.31 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC 1  0:43.76   4.38  +6.58
7 53.30 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 8  0:44.14   0.38  +6.96
8 53.24 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA 9  0:45.78   1.64  +8.60
9 53.11 Brewer, Todd Indian Ocean WA 7  0:48.60   2.82 +11.42

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 75); 4..6->B Final (Race 74)

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 64 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 3

1 53.01 Bird, Steve Canning River WA 5  0:36.69   0.00  +0.00
2 53.07 Symonds, Tim Encounter SA 6  0:38.06   1.37  +1.37
3 53.08 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 4  0:38.28   0.22  +1.59
4 53.18 McTigue, Sam Champion Lakes WA 7  0:39.29   1.01  +2.60
5 53.13 Davey, Lee Swan WA 3  0:39.32   0.03  +2.63
6 53.19 Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA 2  0:39.79   0.47  +3.10
7 53.29 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA 9  0:43.23   3.44  +6.54
8 53.16 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 8  0:47.56   4.33 +10.87
9 53.21 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW 1  0:47.94   0.38 +11.25

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 75); 4..6->B Final (Race 74)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 65 Womens Open K1 500 B Final

1 22.11 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA 4  2:01.95   0.00  +0.00
2 22.14 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 3  2:02.37   0.42  +0.42
3 22.17 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  2:03.57   1.20  +1.62
4 22.18 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:04.23   0.66  +2.28
5 22.12 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD 6  2:06.80   2.57  +4.85
6 22.21 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 7  2:09.35   2.55  +7.40
7 22.15 George, Phoebe Perth Paddlers WA 2  2:09.58   0.23  +7.63
8 22.16 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:09.68   0.10  +7.73
9 22.20 Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA 9  2:10.05   0.37  +8.10

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 66 Womens Open K1 500 A Final

1 22.02 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 4  1:53.81   0.00  +0.00
2 22.04 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:54.14   0.33  +0.33
3 22.03 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD 6  1:56.36   2.22  +2.55
4 22.07 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA 7  1:57.35   0.99  +3.54
5 22.08 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA 9  1:58.53   1.18  +4.72
6 22.09 Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  1:59.63   1.10  +5.82
7 22.13 Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC 1  1:59.89   0.26  +6.08
8 22.10 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 2  1:59.98   0.09  +6.17
9 22.19 Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  2:05.44   5.46 +11.63
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 67 Mens Under 18 K2 500 Direct Final

1 33.01 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW
Harris, Ben Ascot WA

5  1:42.06   0.00  +0.00

2 33.04 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  1:42.97   0.91  +0.91

3 33.09 May, Tom Holdfast Bay SA
Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW

9  1:48.89   5.92  +6.83

4 33.03 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA
Rugless, George West Lakes SA

6  1:51.21   2.32  +9.15

5 33.05 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA
Bogatie, Michael Varsity Lakes QLD

7  1:51.48   0.27  +9.42

6 33.06 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW
Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW

2  1:51.73   0.25  +9.67

7 33.07 Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD
Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD

8  1:53.53   1.80 +11.47

8 33.02 Boyd, Alex Fairfield VIC
Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC

4  1:57.54   4.01 +15.48

9 33.08 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Heath, Hamish West Lakes SA

1  1:59.84   2.30 +17.78

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 68 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 1

1 07.02 van Koeverden, Adam Canada CAN 5  3:41.47   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 4  3:43.10   1.63  +1.63
3 07.14 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  3:44.02   0.92  +2.55
4 07.30 Baker, Reece Indian Ocean WA 1  3:47.12   3.10  +5.65
5 07.10 Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW 6  3:49.49   2.37  +8.02
6 07.22 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA 2  3:52.96   3.47 +11.49
7 07.26 Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA 8  3:59.67   6.71 +18.20
8 07.34 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC 9  4:08.78   9.11 +27.31

07.18 Norton, Tom Tasmania CC TAS 7 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 86-88) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 69 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 2

1 07.15 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 3  3:45.09   0.00  +0.00
2 07.11 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  3:46.72   1.63  +1.63
3 07.07 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 4  3:46.95   0.23  +1.86
4 07.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD 5  3:48.81   1.86  +3.72
5 07.31 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 1  3:48.87   0.06  +3.78
6 07.19 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA 7  3:48.97   0.10  +3.88
7 07.23 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  3:49.69   0.72  +4.60
8 07.27 Schott, Brodie PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  3:54.45   4.76  +9.36
9 07.35 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 9  4:01.31   6.86 +16.22

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 86-88) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 70 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 3

1 07.12 Morrison, Luke PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  3:47.66   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 5  3:48.55   0.89  +0.89
3 07.20 Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA 7  3:49.18   0.63  +1.52
4 07.08 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 4  3:49.68   0.50  +2.02
5 07.16 Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA 3  3:52.09   2.41  +4.43
6 07.24 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA 2  3:53.52   1.43  +5.86
7 07.32 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 1  3:53.88   0.36  +6.22

07.28 McTigue, Sam Champion Lakes WA 8 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 86-88) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 71 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 4

1 07.05 Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  3:54.67   0.00  +0.00
2 07.09 Smith, David Illawarra NSW 4  3:58.97   4.30  +4.30
3 07.13 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 6  3:59.71   0.74  +5.04
4 07.33 Dews, Kieran Canoes Plus VIC 1  4:23.77  24.06 +29.10
5 07.29 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA 8  4:40.03  16.26 +45.36

07.25 Norton, Sam Tasmania CC TAS 2 SCRATCHED
07.17 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA 3 SCRATCHED
07.21 Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 86-88) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 72 Womens Under 18 K2 1000 Direct Final

1 04.01 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA
Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD

5  4:07.01   0.00  +0.00

2 04.02 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW
Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW

4  4:09.59   2.58  +2.58

3 04.04 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD

3  4:12.28   2.69  +5.27

4 04.03 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA
Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA

6  4:14.50   2.22  +7.49

5 04.05 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  4:30.46  15.96 +23.45

6 04.06 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA
Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA

2  4:34.98   4.52 +27.97

7 04.08 Jacobs, Nicole West Lakes SA
Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA

1  4:46.95  11.97 +39.94

04.07 Tunn, India Encounter SA
Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT

8         

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 73 Womens Under 16 K1 1000 Final

1 01.01 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 8  4:37.48   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD 6  4:42.62   5.14  +5.14
3 01.10 Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD 3  4:43.23   0.61  +5.75
4 01.02 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA 7  4:45.57   2.34  +8.09
5 01.04 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD 5  4:49.37   3.80 +11.89
6 01.09 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW 4  4:53.59   4.22 +16.11
7 01.05 Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD 2  4:54.10   0.51 +16.62
8 01.08 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 1  5:02.66   8.56 +25.18
9 01.07 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 9  5:06.92   4.26 +29.44

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 74 Mens Open K1 200 B Final

1 53.18 McTigue, Sam Champion Lakes WA 4  0:38.42   0.00  +0.00
2 53.15 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 6  0:38.83   0.41  +0.41
3 53.13 Davey, Lee Swan WA 8  0:39.00   0.17  +0.58
4 53.19 Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA 9  0:39.21   0.21  +0.79
5 53.20 Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA 5  0:39.40   0.19  +0.98
6 53.17 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA 3  0:39.43   0.03  +1.01
7 53.23 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  0:39.45   0.02  +1.03
8 53.32 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 2  0:41.04   1.59  +2.62
9 53.31 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC 1  0:44.53   3.49  +6.11
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 75 Mens Open K1 200 A Final

1 53.01 Bird, Steve Canning River WA 6  0:36.51   0.00  +0.00
2 53.02 Dunn, Callum West Lakes SA 5  0:36.66   0.15  +0.15
3 53.03 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA 4  0:37.12   0.46  +0.61
4 53.06 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:37.37   0.25  +0.86
5 53.10 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  0:37.83   0.46  +1.32
6 53.07 Symonds, Tim Encounter SA 2  0:38.08   0.25  +1.57
7 53.08 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 9  0:38.44   0.36  +1.93
8 53.09 McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD 8  0:38.69   0.25  +2.18
9 53.05 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW 1  0:38.88   0.19  +2.37

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 77 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 1

1 30.07 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:53.09   0.00  +0.00
2 30.04 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 4  1:54.17   1.08  +1.08
3 30.01 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 5  1:54.50   0.33  +1.41
4 30.10 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  1:56.41   1.91  +3.32
5 30.13 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 7  1:57.70   1.29  +4.61
6 30.16 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 2  1:57.78   0.08  +4.69
7 30.19 Cooper, Hayden Varsity Lakes QLD 8  2:04.04   6.26 +10.95
8 30.22 Clarke, Brendan Fairfield VIC 1  2:05.65   1.61 +12.56
9 30.25 Heath, Hamish West Lakes SA 9  2:15.03   9.38 +21.94

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 98); 4..6->B Final (Race 97)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 78 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 2

1 30.08 Green, Tom Currumbin Creek QLD 6  1:50.94   0.00  +0.00
2 30.02 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 5  1:54.80   3.86  +3.86
3 30.05 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 4  1:56.36   1.56  +5.42
4 30.14 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 7  1:57.74   1.38  +6.80
5 30.11 May, Tom Holdfast Bay SA 3  1:57.97   0.23  +7.03
6 30.17 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 2  2:04.93   6.96 +13.99
7 30.26 Jeffries, Beau Avoca NSW 9  2:07.22   2.29 +16.28
8 30.23 Boyd, Alex Canoes Plus VIC 1  2:09.18   1.96 +18.24
9 30.20 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:14.54   5.36 +23.60

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 98); 4..6->B Final (Race 97)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 79 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 3

1 30.03 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 5  1:54.05   0.00  +0.00
2 30.21 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 8  1:55.19   1.14  +1.14
3 30.06 Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC 4  1:55.47   0.28  +1.42
4 30.12 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 3  1:58.50   3.03  +4.45
5 30.15 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 7  2:04.46   5.96 +10.41
6 30.18 Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD 2  2:06.37   1.91 +12.32
7 30.09 Bogatie, Michael Varsity Lakes QLD 6  2:21.70  15.33 +27.65

30.24 Heggie, Hunter Patterson Lakes VIC 1 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 98); 4..6->B Final (Race 97)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 80 Mens Open C2 500 Direct Final

1 40.02 Ellis, Charlie West Lakes SA
Keogh, Benjamin West Lakes SA

4  2:05.73   0.00  +0.00

2 40.03 Bayliss, Jace West Lakes SA
Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA

6  2:26.97  21.24 +21.24

40.01 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA
Florian, Marius West Lakes SA

5 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 81 Womens Open C2 500 Direct Final

1 44.02 Rositano, Isabella West Lakes SA
Spiby, Dylan Bayswater WA

1  2:28.74   0.00  +0.00

44.01 Woodcock, Kristen West Lakes SA
Rositano, Isabella West Lakes SA

2 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 82 Mens Under 16 K1 500 B Final

1 29.07 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD 5  2:02.76   0.00  +0.00
2 29.09 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 6  2:03.96   1.20  +1.20
3 29.02 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 3  2:04.07   0.11  +1.31
4 29.05 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 4  2:04.57   0.50  +1.81
5 29.12 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 8  2:08.05   3.48  +5.29
6 29.10 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 2  2:10.17   2.12  +7.41
7 29.06 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:12.24   2.07  +9.48
8 29.22 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 7  2:14.01   1.77 +11.25
9 29.20 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 9  2:16.23   2.22 +13.47

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 83 Mens Under 16 K1 500 A Final

1 29.21 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 6  1:58.44   0.00  +0.00
2 29.23 Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER 3  1:58.99   0.55  +0.55
3 29.08 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 4  1:59.33   0.34  +0.89
4 29.01 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW 5  2:00.84   1.51  +2.40
5 29.04 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 2  2:02.44   1.60  +4.00
6 29.18 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA 1  2:03.81   1.37  +5.37
7 29.14 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 9  2:04.55   0.74  +6.11
8 29.03 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC 8  2:05.06   0.51  +6.62
9 29.19 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 7  2:06.77   1.71  +8.33

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 84 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 82.01 Germein, Sam West Lakes SA 5  2:08.39   0.00  +0.00
2 82.02 McIntyre, Mick West Lakes SA 4  2:56.17  47.78 +47.78
3 82.03 Polley, Neil West Lakes SA 6  3:04.79   8.62 +56.40

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 85 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 84.02 Neumueller, Jocelyn West Lakes SA 1  2:47.48   0.00  +0.00
2 84.01 Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT 2  2:51.76   4.28  +4.28
3 84.03 Galovic, Monika Patterson Lakes VIC 3  2:54.03   2.27  +6.55

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 85A Womens Open K2 500 B Final

1 25.13 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA
Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD

4  1:46.94   0.00  +0.00

2 25.14 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA
Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW

6  1:48.35   1.41  +1.41

3 25.15 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD
Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC

3  1:50.58   2.23  +3.64

4 25.12 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD

5  1:51.73   1.15  +4.79

5 25.18 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD
Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW

8  1:51.77   0.04  +4.83

6 25.17 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA

2  1:52.79   1.02  +5.85

25.16 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA
Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW

7 DID NOT START



Grand Prix 1 Saturday, 5 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 86 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 07.02 van Koeverden, Adam Canada CAN 5  3:33.04   0.00  +0.00
2 07.11 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  3:35.60   2.56  +2.56
3 07.04 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 6  3:35.73   0.13  +2.69
4 07.16 Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA 2  3:38.42   2.69  +5.38
5 07.13 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 3  3:42.16   3.74  +9.12
6 07.19 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA 1  3:43.22   1.06 +10.18
7 07.23 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  3:44.07   0.85 +11.03
8 07.10 Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW 8  3:44.46   0.39 +11.42
9 07.33 Dews, Kieran Canoes Plus VIC 7  4:20.37  35.91 +47.33

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 118); 4..6->B Final (Race 117)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 87 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 2

1 07.14 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  3:35.58   0.00  +0.00
2 07.15 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 5  3:36.83   1.25  +1.25
3 07.20 Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA 3  3:37.95   1.12  +2.37
4 07.08 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 7  3:40.55   2.60  +4.97
5 07.30 Baker, Reece Indian Ocean WA 2  3:40.96   0.41  +5.38
6 07.31 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 8  3:47.10   6.14 +11.52
7 07.32 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 1  3:47.85   0.75 +12.27
8 07.09 Smith, David Illawarra NSW 4  3:50.83   2.98 +15.25

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 118); 4..6->B Final (Race 117)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 88 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 3

1 07.06 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 6  3:31.54   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD 7  3:31.58   0.04  +0.04
3 07.07 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 3  3:32.25   0.67  +0.71
4 07.12 Morrison, Luke PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  3:34.82   2.57  +3.28
5 07.22 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA 1  3:47.61  12.79 +16.07
6 07.24 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA 8  3:48.95   1.34 +17.41
7 07.27 Schott, Brodie PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  3:52.36   3.41 +20.82
8 07.05 Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  3:57.49   5.13 +25.95
9 07.29 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA 2  4:11.99  14.50 +40.45

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 118); 4..6->B Final (Race 117)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 89 Womens Under 16 K2 1000 Direct Final

1 03.02 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD
Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD

4  4:10.74   0.00  +0.00

2 03.05 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD

7  4:12.04   1.30  +1.30

3 03.01 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA
Smee, Shania Bayswater WA

5  4:27.36  15.32 +16.62

4 03.03 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW
Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC

6  4:31.30   3.94 +20.56

5 03.04 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD
Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD

3  4:31.53   0.23 +20.79

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 90 Womens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 02.07 Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW 3  4:15.12   0.00  +0.00
2 02.17 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 9  4:17.92   2.80  +2.80
3 02.01 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 5  4:19.87   1.95  +4.75
4 02.09 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 7  4:24.90   5.03  +9.78
5 02.05 Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA 6  4:27.07   2.17 +11.95
6 02.03 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA 4  4:32.89   5.82 +17.77
7 02.13 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA 8  4:44.83  11.94 +29.71
8 02.11 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:45.52   0.69 +30.40
9 02.15 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Currumbin Creek QLD 1  4:48.92   3.40 +33.80

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 100) + Fastest 5th



Grand Prix 1 Saturday, 5 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 91 Womens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 02.04 Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD 4  4:28.55   0.00  +0.00
2 02.08 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 3  4:30.18   1.63  +1.63
3 02.06 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:30.89   0.71  +2.34
4 02.14 Tunn, India Encounter SA 8  4:50.45  19.56 +21.90
5 02.12 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:50.59   0.14 +22.04
6 02.10 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 7  4:54.38   3.79 +25.83
7 02.18 Jacobs, Nicole West Lakes SA 9  5:05.86  11.48 +37.31
8 02.16 Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA 1  5:11.94   6.08 +43.39

02.02 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 100) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 92 Mens Open K2 200 Heat 1

1 56.01 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA
Bird, Steve Canning River WA

5  0:33.12   0.00  +0.00

2 56.05 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Brewer, Todd Indian Ocean WA

6  0:34.46   1.34  +1.34

3 56.03 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW
McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD

4  0:34.47   0.01  +1.35

4 56.07 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

3  0:35.44   0.97  +2.32

5 56.11 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC
Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC

2  0:37.65   2.21  +4.53

56.09 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

7 DISQUALIFIED

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 108,108) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 93 Mens Open K2 200 Heat 2

1 56.02 Dunn, Callum West Lakes SA
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:34.10   0.00  +0.00

2 56.04 Symonds, Tim Encounter SA
Goble, Matt West Lakes SA

4  0:34.61   0.51  +0.51

3 56.10 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA

7  0:37.30   2.69  +3.20

4 56.08 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA
McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA

3  0:37.33   0.03  +3.23

5 56.12 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

2  0:38.21   0.88  +4.11

56.06 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
Stewart, Murray PaddleNSW Direct NSW

6 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 108,108) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 94 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 47.07 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 6  0:43.69   0.00  +0.00
2 47.16 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  0:44.68   0.99  +0.99
3 47.13 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD 7  0:45.68   1.00  +1.99
4 47.10 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 3  0:46.05   0.37  +2.36
5 47.19 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:46.30   0.25  +2.61
6 47.22 Ryan, Sonia West Lakes SA 1  0:58.05  11.75 +14.36

47.04 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek QLD 4 SCRATCHED
47.01 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater WA 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 115,116) Final



Grand Prix 1 Saturday, 5 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 95 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 47.02 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:41.94   0.00  +0.00
2 47.05 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA 4  0:42.28   0.34  +0.34
3 47.14 Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  0:44.55   2.27  +2.61
4 47.08 Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  0:44.81   0.26  +2.87
5 47.20 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 8  0:46.52   1.71  +4.58
6 47.11 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 3  0:47.27   0.75  +5.33
7 47.17 George, Phoebe Perth Paddlers WA 2  0:47.82   0.55  +5.88
8 47.23 Cummins, Deanne Bayswater WA 1  0:48.95   1.13  +7.01

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 115,116) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 96 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 3

1 47.03 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 5  0:42.21   0.00  +0.00
2 47.06 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA 4  0:43.19   0.98  +0.98
3 47.12 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD 3  0:43.25   0.06  +1.04
4 47.15 Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC 7  0:43.71   0.46  +1.50
5 47.09 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA 6  0:45.51   1.80  +3.30
6 47.18 Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA 2  0:48.41   2.90  +6.20
7 47.21 Silvester, Samantha Canoes Plus VIC 8  0:51.04   2.63  +8.83

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 115,116) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 97 Mens Under 18 K1 500 B Final

1 30.11 May, Tom Holdfast Bay SA 3  1:50.53   0.00  +0.00
2 30.14 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 4  1:50.95   0.42  +0.42
3 30.12 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 6  1:51.77   0.82  +1.24
4 30.10 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:53.53   1.76  +3.00
5 30.13 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 7  1:54.17   0.64  +3.64
6 30.16 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 2  1:54.39   0.22  +3.86
7 30.15 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 8  1:57.53   3.14  +7.00
8 30.18 Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD 1  1:57.81   0.28  +7.28
9 30.17 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 9  1:59.08   1.27  +8.55

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 98 Mens Under 18 K1 500 A Final

1 30.08 Green, Tom Currumbin Creek QLD 4  1:45.13   0.00  +0.00
2 30.01 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 2  1:45.35   0.22  +0.22
3 30.07 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:46.32   0.97  +1.19
4 30.03 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 6  1:48.78   2.46  +3.65
5 30.06 Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC 1  1:48.87   0.09  +3.74
6 30.04 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 7  1:49.30   0.43  +4.17
7 30.05 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 9  1:49.49   0.19  +4.36
8 30.02 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 3  1:50.75   1.26  +5.62
9 30.21 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 8  1:54.41   3.66  +9.28



Grand Prix 1 Saturday, 5 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 99 Mens Under 16 K2 500 Direct Final

1 32.07 Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER
Birt, Jack Avoca NSW

8  1:44.97   0.00  +0.00

2 32.06 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW

2  1:47.39   2.42  +2.42

3 32.03 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA
Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA

6  1:49.72   2.33  +4.75

4 32.01 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC
Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC

5  1:51.58   1.86  +6.61

5 32.09 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA
Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA

9  1:52.11   0.53  +7.14

6 32.02 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD
Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  1:56.20   4.09 +11.23

7 32.05 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA

7  2:00.36   4.16 +15.39

8 32.04 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA
Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA

3  2:01.34   0.98 +16.37

9 32.08 Clarken, Fergus West Lakes SA
Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA

1  2:03.45   2.11 +18.48

10 32.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA
Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW

10  2:10.40   6.95 +25.43

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 100 Womens Under 18 K1 1000 Final

1 02.04 Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD 5  4:07.40   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 2  4:11.85   4.45  +4.45
3 02.07 Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW 4  4:13.88   2.03  +6.48
4 02.17 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 6  4:17.29   3.41  +9.89
5 02.06 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:18.68   1.39 +11.28
6 02.09 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 8  4:20.31   1.63 +12.91
7 02.08 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 3  4:24.31   4.00 +16.91
8 02.05 Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA 9  4:29.67   5.36 +22.27
9 02.14 Tunn, India Encounter SA 1  4:45.10  15.43 +37.70

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 101 Mens Under 18 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 12.01 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD

5  3:09.00   0.00  +0.00

2 12.02 Rugless, George West Lakes SA
Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA
Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA
Green, Tom Currumbin Creek QLD

4  3:09.20   0.20  +0.20

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 102 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 1

1 51.01 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW 5  0:40.95   0.00  +0.00
2 51.19 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 8  0:43.63   2.68  +2.68
3 51.04 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 4  0:45.86   2.23  +4.91
4 51.22 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 1  0:46.15   0.29  +5.20
5 51.13 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 7  0:46.80   0.65  +5.85
6 51.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA 3  0:49.30   2.50  +8.35
7 51.16 Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  0:52.95   3.65 +12.00

51.07 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 6 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 109,110) Final



Grand Prix 1 Saturday, 5 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 103 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 2

1 51.17 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA 2  0:43.07   0.00  +0.00
2 51.02 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD 5  0:43.43   0.36  +0.36
3 51.20 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 8  0:43.53   0.10  +0.46
4 51.05 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC 4  0:44.65   1.12  +1.58
5 51.08 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:45.65   1.00  +2.58
6 51.23 Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA 1  0:45.76   0.11  +2.69
7 51.11 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 3  0:45.80   0.04  +2.73
8 51.14 Clarken, Fergus West Lakes SA 7  0:58.06  12.26 +14.99

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 109,110) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 104 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 3

1 51.21 Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER 8  0:41.27   0.00  +0.00
2 51.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 5  0:43.26   1.99  +1.99
3 51.06 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 4  0:43.64   0.38  +2.37
4 51.12 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 3  0:44.45   0.81  +3.18
5 51.09 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 6  0:45.17   0.72  +3.90
6 51.18 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 2  0:48.89   3.72  +7.62
7 51.15 Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA 7  0:48.90   0.01  +7.63

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 109,110) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 104A Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open Multi-Class B Final

1 71.01 Germein, Sam West Lakes SA 1  0:45.35   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 105 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 1

1 45.03 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD 4  0:47.85   0.00  +0.00
2 45.09 Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD 7  0:50.75   2.90  +2.90
3 45.05 Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD 6  0:50.79   0.04  +2.94
4 45.01 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 5  0:51.09   0.30  +3.24
5 45.11 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW 2  0:53.19   2.10  +5.34
6 45.07 Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC 3  0:53.37   0.18  +5.52

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 111,111) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 106 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 2

1 45.08 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 3  0:48.90   0.00  +0.00
2 45.02 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA 5  0:49.41   0.51  +0.51
3 45.04 Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD 4  0:49.67   0.26  +0.77
4 45.06 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 6  0:49.91   0.24  +1.01
5 45.10 Allen, Jessica West Lakes SA 7  0:53.46   3.55  +4.56

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 111,111) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 106A Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class B Final

1 75.01 Neumueller, Jocelyn West Lakes SA 2  1:03.29   0.00  +0.00



Grand Prix 1 Sunday, 6 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 107 Mens Open K4 1000 B Final

1 13.06 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Tame, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

5  3:01.80   0.00  +0.00

2 13.07 Smith, David Illawarra NSW
Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
Bowker, Daniel Direct Members NSW
Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD

4  3:01.91   0.11  +0.11

3 13.08 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA
Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA
McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD
McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  3:37.88  35.97 +36.08

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 108 Mens Open K2 200 Semi-Final 1

1 56.07 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

5  0:38.29   0.00  +0.00

2 56.08 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA
McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA

4  0:39.41   1.12  +1.12

3 56.11 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC
Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC

6  0:39.49   0.08  +1.20

4 56.12 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

3  0:40.25   0.76  +1.96

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 112); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 109 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 51.06 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 6  0:45.32   0.00  +0.00
2 51.19 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 5  0:47.40   2.08  +2.08
3 51.20 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 4  0:47.68   0.28  +2.36
4 51.12 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 3  0:47.91   0.23  +2.59
5 51.11 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 9  0:49.72   1.81  +4.40
6 51.22 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 7  0:51.52   1.80  +6.20
7 51.18 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 8  0:51.88   0.36  +6.56
8 51.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA 1  0:52.58   0.70  +7.26
9 51.08 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:59.11   6.53 +13.79

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 127); 4..7->B Final (Race 126) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 109A Womens Open K2 500 C Final

1 25.21 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA
Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA

6  1:50.69   0.00  +0.00

2 25.20 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD

4  1:50.99   0.30  +0.30

3 25.19 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater WA
Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  1:55.82   4.83  +5.13

4 25.23 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek QLD
Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW

7  1:55.86   0.04  +5.17

5 25.22 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD

3  1:56.17   0.31  +5.48

6 25.24 Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC
Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW

2  1:58.64   2.47  +7.95



Grand Prix 1 Sunday, 6 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 110 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 51.02 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD 5  0:45.91   0.00  +0.00
2 51.05 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC 3  0:46.86   0.95  +0.95
3 51.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 4  0:47.07   0.21  +1.16
4 51.04 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 6  0:47.95   0.88  +2.04
5 51.09 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 2  0:49.01   1.06  +3.10
6 51.23 Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA 8  0:49.57   0.56  +3.66
7 51.13 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 7  0:50.51   0.94  +4.60
8 51.15 Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA 9  0:53.91   3.40  +8.00
9 51.16 Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW 1  0:58.11   4.20 +12.20

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 127); 4..7->B Final (Race 126) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 111 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 45.06 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 4  0:55.58   0.00  +0.00
2 45.01 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 5  0:55.80   0.22  +0.22
3 45.10 Allen, Jessica West Lakes SA 3  0:56.99   1.19  +1.41
4 45.07 Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC 2  0:59.03   2.04  +3.45
5 45.11 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW 6  1:01.45   2.42  +5.87

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 123); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 112 Mens Open K2 200 Final

1 56.01 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA
Bird, Steve Canning River WA

5  0:34.14   0.00  +0.00

2 56.02 Dunn, Callum West Lakes SA
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  0:34.68   0.54  +0.54

3 56.04 Symonds, Tim Encounter SA
Goble, Matt West Lakes SA

6  0:36.06   1.38  +1.92

4 56.03 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW
McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD

7  0:36.30   0.24  +2.16

5 56.07 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

8  0:36.34   0.04  +2.20

6 56.05 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Brewer, Todd Indian Ocean WA

3  0:36.54   0.20  +2.40

7 56.10 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA

2  0:38.84   2.30  +4.70

8 56.08 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA
McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA

1  0:39.65   0.81  +5.51

9 56.11 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC
Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC

9  0:41.00   1.35  +6.86

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 113 Mens Under 18 K2 200 Direct Final

1 55.01 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW
Harris, Ben Ascot WA

5  0:37.44   0.00  +0.00

2 55.03 Green, Tom Currumbin Creek QLD
Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC

6  0:37.48   0.04  +0.04

3 55.02 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD

4  0:38.05   0.57  +0.61

4 55.06 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW
Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW

2  0:40.45   2.40  +3.01

5 55.04 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  0:40.69   0.24  +3.25

6 55.09 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA
Rugless, George West Lakes SA

9  0:41.30   0.61  +3.86

7 55.07 Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD
Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD

8  0:44.80   3.50  +7.36

8 55.08 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Heath, Hamish West Lakes SA

1  0:51.15   6.35 +13.71

55.05 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA
Bogatie, Michael Varsity Lakes QLD

7 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 114 Womens Under 18 K2 200 Direct Final

1 49.01 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA
Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD

5  0:44.82   0.00  +0.00

2 49.02 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA
Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Sunshine Coast QLD

4  0:45.03   0.21  +0.21

3 49.03 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW
Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW

6  0:47.21   2.18  +2.39

4 49.04 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD

3  0:47.43   0.22  +2.61

5 49.07 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

8  0:49.93   2.50  +5.11

6 49.06 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA
Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA

2  0:50.03   0.10  +5.21

7 49.05 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA
Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA

7  0:50.09   0.06  +5.27

8 49.09 Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA
Jacobs, Nicole West Lakes SA

9  0:56.23   6.14 +11.41

9 49.08 Tunn, India Encounter SA
Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT

1  0:56.45   0.22 +11.63

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 115 Womens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 47.12 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD 6  0:45.98   0.00  +0.00
2 47.16 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  0:46.16   0.18  +0.18
3 47.14 Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  0:46.18   0.02  +0.20
4 47.15 Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC 3  0:46.19   0.01  +0.21
5 47.20 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 2  0:47.66   1.47  +1.68
6 47.10 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 7  0:48.16   0.50  +2.18
7 47.17 George, Phoebe Perth Paddlers WA 9  0:49.79   1.63  +3.81
8 47.18 Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA 8  0:50.51   0.72  +4.53
9 47.22 Ryan, Sonia West Lakes SA 1  1:00.23   9.72 +14.25

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 132); 4..7->B Final (Race 131) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 116 Womens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 47.05 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA 5  0:45.00   0.00  +0.00
2 47.06 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA 4  0:45.23   0.23  +0.23
3 47.09 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA 2  0:45.47   0.24  +0.47
4 47.08 Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  0:45.52   0.05  +0.52
5 47.13 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD 6  0:48.28   2.76  +3.28
6 47.19 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:49.27   0.99  +4.27
7 47.11 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:49.66   0.39  +4.66
8 47.21 Silvester, Samantha Canoes Plus VIC 9  0:53.06   3.40  +8.06

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 132); 4..7->B Final (Race 131) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 117 Mens Open K1 1000 B Final

1 07.12 Morrison, Luke PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  3:42.97   0.00  +0.00
2 07.16 Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA 5  3:45.76   2.79  +2.79
3 07.08 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 6  3:46.32   0.56  +3.35
4 07.30 Baker, Reece Indian Ocean WA 3  3:46.56   0.24  +3.59
5 07.13 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 7  3:48.02   1.46  +5.05
6 07.19 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA 2  3:48.87   0.85  +5.90
7 07.31 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 1  3:50.28   1.41  +7.31
8 07.22 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA 8  3:53.91   3.63 +10.94
9 07.24 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA 9  4:00.04   6.13 +17.07
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 118 Mens Open K1 1000 A Final

1 07.02 van Koeverden, Adam Canada CAN 5  3:36.62   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 6  3:39.16   2.54  +2.54
3 07.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD 2  3:39.33   0.17  +2.71
4 07.04 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 8  3:39.72   0.39  +3.10
5 07.11 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  3:42.22   2.50  +5.60
6 07.14 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  3:45.20   2.98  +8.58
7 07.20 Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA 1  3:45.78   0.58  +9.16
8 07.07 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 9  3:48.50   2.72 +11.88
9 07.15 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 7  3:50.73   2.23 +14.11

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 119 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 78.01 Germein, Sam West Lakes SA 5  4:38.72   0.00  +0.00
2 78.02 McIntyre, Mick West Lakes SA 4  6:04.12  85.40 +85.40
3 78.03 Polley, Neil West Lakes SA 6  6:44.87  40.75 +126.1

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 120 Para Canoe Womens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 80.01 Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT 2  5:53.96   0.00  +0.00
2 80.03 Neumueller, Jocelyn West Lakes SA 3  5:58.36   4.40  +4.40
3 80.02 Galovic, Monika Patterson Lakes VIC 1  6:07.73   9.37 +13.77

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 121 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 1

1 46.01 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 5  0:44.68   0.00  +0.00
2 46.03 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Sunshine Coast QLD 4  0:46.68   2.00  +2.00
3 46.05 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 6  0:46.73   0.05  +2.05
4 46.07 Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD 3  0:47.22   0.49  +2.54
5 46.11 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 2  0:49.80   2.58  +5.12
6 46.15 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Currumbin Creek QLD 1  0:50.00   0.20  +5.32
7 46.09 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:50.71   0.71  +6.03
8 46.13 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:54.00   3.29  +9.32
9 46.17 Jacobs, Nicole West Lakes SA 9  0:57.62   3.62 +12.94

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 133,133) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 122 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 2

1 46.02 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA 5  0:44.86   0.00  +0.00
2 46.04 Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW 4  0:46.72   1.86  +1.86
3 46.06 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:49.26   2.54  +4.40
4 46.08 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 3  0:51.17   1.91  +6.31
5 46.10 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA 7  0:51.68   0.51  +6.82
6 46.14 Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA 8  0:52.24   0.56  +7.38
7 46.12 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 2  0:52.50   0.26  +7.64
8 46.16 Tunn, India Encounter SA 1  0:54.38   1.88  +9.52
9 46.18 Haines, Sarah West Lakes SA 9  0:59.08   4.70 +14.22

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 133,133) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 123 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Final

1 45.03 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD 5  0:48.46   0.00  +0.00
2 45.08 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 4  0:49.52   1.06  +1.06
3 45.04 Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD 2  0:50.60   1.08  +2.14
4 45.02 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA 6  0:51.47   0.87  +3.01
5 45.05 Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD 7  0:51.94   0.47  +3.48
6 45.06 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD 8  0:52.26   0.32  +3.80
7 45.09 Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD 3  0:53.25   0.99  +4.79
8 45.01 Smee, Shania Bayswater WA 1  0:53.47   0.22  +5.01
9 45.10 Allen, Jessica West Lakes SA 9  0:55.16   1.69  +6.70
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 124 Mens Open C1 200 Direct Final

1 59.01 Ellis, Charlie West Lakes SA 5  0:45.37   0.00  +0.00
2 59.03 Bayliss, Jace West Lakes SA 6  0:48.10   2.73  +2.73
3 59.02 Keogh, Benjamin West Lakes SA 4  0:51.00   2.90  +5.63
4 59.04 Spiby, Dylan Bayswater WA 3  0:58.31   7.31 +12.94

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 125 Womens Open C1 200 Direct Final

1 68.03 Bulmer, Josephine West Lakes SA 6  1:03.83   0.00  +0.00
2 68.01 Rositano, Isabella West Lakes SA 5  1:10.99   7.16  +7.16

68.02 Woodcock, Kristen West Lakes SA 4 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 126 Mens Under 16 K1 200 B Final

1 51.04 Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA 4  0:45.62   0.00  +0.00
2 51.09 Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC 6  0:46.11   0.49  +0.49
3 51.12 Shingles, James Sunshine Coast QLD 5  0:46.30   0.19  +0.68
4 51.23 Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA 2  0:47.17   0.87  +1.55
5 51.11 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA 3  0:48.41   1.24  +2.79
6 51.13 Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA 8  0:49.00   0.59  +3.38
7 51.22 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 7  0:49.78   0.78  +4.16
8 51.18 Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA 1  0:50.60   0.82  +4.98
9 51.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA 9  0:52.91   2.31  +7.29

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 127 Mens Under 16 K1 200 A Final

1 51.01 Birt, Jack Avoca NSW 5  0:41.98   0.00  +0.00
2 51.21 Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER 6  0:42.24   0.26  +0.26
3 51.02 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD 7  0:43.56   1.32  +1.58
4 51.06 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA 3  0:43.76   0.20  +1.78
5 51.17 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA 4  0:44.46   0.70  +2.48
6 51.20 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 1  0:44.51   0.05  +2.53
7 51.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Currumbin Creek QLD 9  0:45.12   0.61  +3.14
8 51.19 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW 8  0:45.43   0.31  +3.45
9 51.05 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC 2  0:45.49   0.06  +3.51

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 128 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 1

1 52.04 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 4  0:41.13   0.00  +0.00
2 52.07 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 6  0:41.25   0.12  +0.12
3 52.10 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:42.14   0.89  +1.01
4 52.16 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 2  0:44.00   1.86  +2.87
5 52.13 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 7  0:44.47   0.47  +3.34
6 52.22 Clarke, Brendan Fairfield VIC 1  0:44.98   0.51  +3.85
7 52.19 Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD 8  0:46.29   1.31  +5.16
8 52.25 Heath, Hamish West Lakes SA 9  0:46.61   0.32  +5.48

52.01 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 138,139) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 129 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 2

1 52.08 Green, Tom Currumbin Creek QLD 6  0:39.57   0.00  +0.00
2 52.02 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 5  0:39.73   0.16  +0.16
3 52.11 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 3  0:42.47   2.74  +2.90
4 52.17 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 2  0:43.08   0.61  +3.51
5 52.14 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:44.39   1.31  +4.82
6 52.05 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 4  0:45.07   0.68  +5.50
7 52.23 Jeffries, Beau Avoca NSW 1  0:46.08   1.01  +6.51
8 52.20 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:47.85   1.77  +8.28

52.26 Boyd, Alex Canoes Plus VIC 9 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 138,139) Final
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 130 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 3

1 52.06 Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC 4  0:39.72   0.00  +0.00
2 52.03 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 5  0:40.32   0.60  +0.60
3 52.12 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 3  0:40.84   0.52  +1.12
4 52.21 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 8  0:44.70   3.86  +4.98
5 52.18 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 2  0:45.08   0.38  +5.36
6 52.15 Cooper, Hayden Varsity Lakes QLD 7  0:47.22   2.14  +7.50

52.24 Heggie, Hunter Patterson Lakes VIC 1 SCRATCHED
52.09 Bogatie, Michael Varsity Lakes QLD 6 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 138,139) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 131 Womens Open K1 200 B Final

1 47.08 Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  0:44.36   0.00  +0.00
2 47.15 Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC 5  0:45.01   0.65  +0.65
3 47.20 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 3  0:45.33   0.32  +0.97
4 47.13 Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD 6  0:45.81   0.48  +1.45
5 47.11 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:45.93   0.12  +1.57
6 47.10 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 7  0:46.06   0.13  +1.70
7 47.19 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:47.09   1.03  +2.73
8 47.18 Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA 9  0:47.77   0.68  +3.41
9 47.17 George, Phoebe Perth Paddlers WA 1  0:48.10   0.33  +3.74

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 132 Womens Open K1 200 A Final

1 47.02 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:42.09   0.00  +0.00
2 47.03 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 6  0:42.21   0.12  +0.12
3 47.05 Roberts, Jaime Bayswater WA 7  0:42.95   0.74  +0.86
4 47.06 McArthur, Catherine Holdfast Bay SA 2  0:43.16   0.21  +1.07
5 47.12 Bull, Alyssa Sunshine Coast QLD 3  0:43.64   0.48  +1.55
6 47.07 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 5  0:43.79   0.15  +1.70
7 47.09 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA 9  0:44.23   0.44  +2.14
8 47.14 Godoy, Deandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 1  0:45.19   0.96  +3.10
9 47.16 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  0:45.26   0.07  +3.17

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 133 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 46.07 Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD 4  0:47.50   0.00  +0.00
2 46.11 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 3  0:48.90   1.40  +1.40
3 46.10 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA 6  0:49.70   0.80  +2.20
4 46.09 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  0:49.99   0.29  +2.49
5 46.08 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 5  0:50.09   0.10  +2.59
6 46.15 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Currumbin Creek QLD 7  0:50.42   0.33  +2.92
7 46.12 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 8  0:51.65   1.23  +4.15
8 46.14 Tatlock, Hannah West Lakes SA 2  0:52.13   0.48  +4.63
9 46.13 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  0:53.28   1.15  +5.78

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 143); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 134 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 31.04 Morrison, Luke PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  1:45.43   0.00  +0.00
2 31.09 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW 4  1:46.48   1.05  +1.05
3 31.24 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  1:48.20   1.72  +2.77
4 31.19 Schott, Brodie PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  1:48.83   0.63  +3.40
5 31.28 McTigue, Sam Champion Lakes WA 2  1:50.14   1.31  +4.71
6 31.32 Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC 8  1:57.78   7.64 +12.35
7 31.15 Symonds, Tim Encounter SA 6  2:00.16   2.38 +14.73

31.37 Dedai, Sean West Lakes SA 1 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C1: 1,2+F3->A Final (Race 150); 3,4+2F5->B Final (Race 149)
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 135 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 31.10 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 4  1:46.80   0.00  +0.00
2 31.34 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 8  1:46.98   0.18  +0.18
3 31.16 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 6  1:48.20   1.22  +1.40
4 31.20 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA 3  1:53.90   5.70  +7.10
5 31.29 Dews, Kieran Canoes Plus VIC 2  1:58.35   4.45 +11.55
6 31.06 Ryan, Zac Onkaparinga SA 5  2:02.49   4.14 +15.69
7 31.25 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:04.34   1.85 +17.54

Progress : Plan C1: 1,2+F3->A Final (Race 150); 3,4+2F5->B Final (Race 149)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 136 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 3

1 31.07 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:45.24   0.00  +0.00
2 31.11 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA 4  1:46.40   1.16  +1.16
3 31.22 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  1:47.35   0.95  +2.11
4 31.30 Davey, Lee Swan WA 2  1:49.27   1.92  +4.03
5 31.35 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 8  1:54.33   5.06  +9.09
6 31.26 McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD 7  2:10.02  15.69 +24.78
7 31.17 Ellis, Jayden West Lakes SA 6  2:14.81   4.79 +29.57

Progress : Plan C1: 1,2+F3->A Final (Race 150); 3,4+2F5->B Final (Race 149)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 137 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 4

1 31.27 Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA 7  1:45.62   0.00  +0.00
2 31.08 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 5  1:45.82   0.20  +0.20
3 31.12 Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA 4  1:48.85   3.03  +3.23
4 31.36 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 8  1:49.78   0.93  +4.16
5 31.18 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA 6  1:51.56   1.78  +5.94
6 31.31 Thomson, Dale Onkaparinga SA 2  1:56.19   4.63 +10.57
7 31.23 Dunn, Callum West Lakes SA 3  1:57.26   1.07 +11.64

Progress : Plan C1: 1,2+F3->A Final (Race 150); 3,4+2F5->B Final (Race 149)

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 138 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 52.07 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 5  0:40.46   0.00  +0.00
2 52.12 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 6  0:40.77   0.31  +0.31
3 52.21 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 3  0:41.09   0.32  +0.63
4 52.11 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 4  0:41.35   0.26  +0.89
5 52.14 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:42.75   1.40  +2.29
6 52.22 Clarke, Brendan Fairfield VIC 1  0:43.09   0.34  +2.63
7 52.16 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 7  0:43.37   0.28  +2.91
8 52.15 Cooper, Hayden Varsity Lakes QLD 8  0:44.52   1.15  +4.06
9 52.23 Jeffries, Beau Avoca NSW 9  0:45.25   0.73  +4.79

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 148); 4..7->B Final (Race 147) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 139 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 52.10 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:40.11   0.00  +0.00
2 52.03 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 4  0:40.13   0.02  +0.02
3 52.02 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 5  0:40.24   0.11  +0.13
4 52.05 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 8  0:40.79   0.55  +0.68
5 52.17 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 3  0:41.64   0.85  +1.53
6 52.13 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 7  0:42.71   1.07  +2.60
7 52.18 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 2  0:43.70   0.99  +3.59
8 52.19 Mole, Daniel Wynnum Redlands QLD 1  0:45.29   1.59  +5.18

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 148); 4..7->B Final (Race 147) + Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 140 Womens Open K2 200 Direct Final

1 50.02 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD
Gilliman, Caitlin Kawana Waters QLD

4  0:41.15   0.00  +0.00

2 50.05 Duncan, Rachel PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  0:42.57   1.42  +1.42

3 50.06 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA
Bulmer, Josephine West Lakes SA

2  0:42.60   0.03  +1.45

4 50.03 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC
Standing, Annabelle Bayswater WA

6  0:46.55   3.95  +5.40

5 50.07 Cummins, Deanne Bayswater WA
Silvester, Samantha Canoes Plus VIC

8  0:48.38   1.83  +7.23

50.04 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW
Mann, Rebecca Bendigo VIC

3 DISQUALIFIED

50.01 Reynolds, Shannon Bayswater WA
Minogue, Hannah PaddleNSW Direct NSW

5 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 141 Mens Open C2 200 Direct Final

1 62.01 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA
Florian, Marius West Lakes SA

5  0:43.43   0.00  +0.00

2 62.02 Ellis, Charlie West Lakes SA
Keogh, Benjamin West Lakes SA

4  0:46.85   3.42  +3.42

3 62.03 Bayliss, Jace West Lakes SA
Loughry, Lincoln West Lakes SA

6  0:55.29   8.44 +11.86

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 142 Womens Open C2 200 Direct Final

1 69.02 Rositano, Isabella West Lakes SA
Spiby, Dylan Bayswater WA

1  0:56.39   0.00  +0.00

69.01 Woodcock, Kristen West Lakes SA
Rositano, Isabella West Lakes SA

2 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 143 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Final

1 46.01 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 5  0:43.77   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 Carbone, Monique Bayswater WA 4  0:44.70   0.93  +0.93
3 46.04 Bagnall, Jayde Illawarra NSW 6  0:45.70   1.00  +1.93
4 46.07 Kaihau, Grace Kawana Waters QLD 8  0:45.83   0.13  +2.06
5 46.05 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 7  0:45.90   0.07  +2.13
6 46.03 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin Sunshine Coast QLD 3  0:46.25   0.35  +2.48
7 46.06 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:46.93   0.68  +3.16
8 46.11 Travers, Chloe Kawana Waters QLD 1  0:48.65   1.72  +4.88
9 46.10 Ryan, Rachel West Lakes SA 9  0:50.14   1.49  +6.37

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 144 Womens Under 16 K2 200 Direct Final

1 48.02 Butler, Sophie Wynnum Redlands QLD
Fay, Alicia Sunshine Coast QLD

4  0:45.24   0.00  +0.00

2 48.05 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD

7  0:46.76   1.52  +1.52

3 48.01 Ray, Yasemin Bayswater WA
Smee, Shania Bayswater WA

5  0:46.93   0.17  +1.69

4 48.03 Peters, Lauren Wynnum Redlands QLD
Parker, Gabrielle Wynnum Redlands QLD

6  0:49.43   2.50  +4.19

5 48.04 Harvey, Mya Avoca NSW
Douglass, Imogen Bendigo VIC

3  0:50.95   1.52  +5.71



Grand Prix 1 Sunday, 6 December 2015

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 145 Mens Under 16 K2 200 Direct Final

1 54.02 Buytels, Kye Ascot WA
Wilson, Kobe Ascot WA

4  0:40.39   0.00  +0.00

2 54.07 Greed, Matthew Ascot WA
Greed, Nicholas Ascot WA

8  0:40.56   0.17  +0.17

3 54.09 Armstrong, Harry Avoca NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW

9  0:41.24   0.68  +0.85

4 54.03 Doyle, Macgregor Fairfield VIC
Turnbull, Carter Fairfield VIC

6  0:41.93   0.69  +1.54

5 54.08 Jarvis, Lachlan West Lakes SA
Rugless, Harry West Lakes SA

1  0:42.54   0.61  +2.15

6 54.01 Gray, Jonathan Wynnum Redlands QLD
Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:43.75   1.21  +3.36

7 54.06 Clarken, Fergus West Lakes SA
Nierfeld, Jan Germany GER

2  0:45.56   1.81  +5.17

8 54.05 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Kucharski, Sebastian West Lakes SA

7  0:46.39   0.83  +6.00

9 54.10 Smee, Dylan Bayswater WA
Fenley, Zac PaddleNSW Direct NSW

10  0:50.62   4.23 +10.23

54.04 Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA
Birt, Jack Avoca NSW

3 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 146 Mens K2 200 Special Direct Final

1 86.06 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA

6  0:33.31   0.00  +0.00

2 86.05 Bird, Steve Canning River WA
Dunn, Callum West Lakes SA

5  0:33.99   0.68  +0.68

3 86.03 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW
McTigue, Sam Champion Lakes WA

3  0:34.68   0.69  +1.37

4 86.04 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Symonds, Tim Encounter SA

4  0:35.03   0.35  +1.72

5 86.08 Davey, Lee Swan WA
Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW

8  0:35.41   0.38  +2.10

6 86.02 Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA
Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA

2  0:36.48   1.07  +3.17

7 86.01 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC
Haynes, Casey Bendigo VIC

1  0:37.64   1.16  +4.33

8 86.09 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Lee, Jared West Lakes SA

9  0:46.97   9.33 +13.66

86.07 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA
McAleenan, Kurt Sunshine Coast QLD

7 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 147 Mens Under 18 K1 200 B Final

1 52.05 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 4  0:40.08   0.00  +0.00
2 52.11 Rubock, Brad Tasmania CC TAS 5  0:40.57   0.49  +0.49
3 52.17 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah NSW 6  0:41.05   0.48  +0.97
4 52.13 Rugless, George West Lakes SA 2  0:41.95   0.90  +1.87
5 52.14 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:42.79   0.84  +2.71
6 52.22 Clarke, Brendan Fairfield VIC 7  0:43.24   0.45  +3.16
7 52.16 Bushby, Caleb Ascot WA 1  0:43.49   0.25  +3.41
8 52.18 Thompson, Aiden Varsity Lakes QLD 8  0:44.72   1.23  +4.64

52.15 Cooper, Hayden Varsity Lakes QLD 9         
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 148 Mens Under 18 K1 200 A Final

1 52.08 Green, Tom Currumbin Creek QLD 4  0:38.78   0.00  +0.00
2 52.02 Harris, Ben Ascot WA 9  0:39.03   0.25  +0.25
3 52.06 Cameron, Noah Fairfield VIC 6  0:39.48   0.45  +0.70
4 52.10 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:39.56   0.08  +0.78
5 52.12 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:39.57   0.01  +0.79
6 52.03 Jones-Rew, Joshua Kawana Waters QLD 2  0:39.75   0.18  +0.97
7 52.04 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 5  0:39.91   0.16  +1.13
8 52.07 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 3  0:40.80   0.89  +2.02
9 52.21 Clarke, Harvey Onkaparinga SA 1  0:42.51   1.71  +3.73

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 149 Mens Open K1 500 B Final

1 31.24 Hall, Joey PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  1:44.90   0.00  +0.00
2 31.16 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 4  1:45.32   0.42  +0.42
3 31.30 Davey, Lee Swan WA 2  1:46.55   1.23  +1.65
4 31.18 Lee, Jared West Lakes SA 9  1:46.90   0.35  +2.00
5 31.19 Schott, Brodie PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  1:47.50   0.60  +2.60
6 31.12 Bulmer, Nicholas West Lakes SA 6  1:48.96   1.46  +4.06
7 31.36 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 8  1:49.27   0.31  +4.37
8 31.28 McTigue, Sam Champion Lakes WA 1  1:50.84   1.57  +5.94
9 31.20 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay SA 7  1:52.00   1.16  +7.10

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 150 Mens Open K1 500 A Final

1 31.04 Morrison, Luke PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  1:40.89   0.00  +0.00
2 31.07 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:40.93   0.04  +0.04
3 31.08 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 1  1:43.25   2.32  +2.36
4 31.10 James, Oliver Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 4  1:44.52   1.27  +3.63
5 31.09 McIntyre, Robert Avoca NSW 7  1:44.87   0.35  +3.98
6 31.11 Lohse, Sean Onkaparinga SA 8  1:45.66   0.79  +4.77
7 31.34 Dutton, Logan Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C VIC 2  1:48.16   2.50  +7.27
8 31.22 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  1:51.53   3.37 +10.64
9 31.27 Pond, Nicholas Bayswater WA 3  2:16.36  24.83 +35.47
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